
 

 

Parks and Recreation Department 
City of Bellingham 

Main Office 
210 Lottie Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Phone: (360) 778-7000 
Fax: (360) 778-7001 
Email: parks@cob.org 
www.cob.org/parks 

Operations 
1400 Woburn Street 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
Phone: (360) 778-7100 
Fax: (360) 778-7101 
Email: parks@cob.org 
www.cob.org/parks 

Arne Hanna Aquatic Center 
1114 Potter Street 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
Phone: (360) 778-7665 
Fax: (360) 778-7062 
Email: aquatics@cob.org 
www.cob.org/ahac 

Bayview Cemetery 
1420 Woburn Street 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
Phone: (360) 778-7150 
Fax: (360) 778-7151 
Email: bayview@cob.org 
www.cob.org/bayview 

 
 

 
 

Name Affiliation 

John Blethen PRAB 

John Brown CCFPD Board Member 

Frank James CCFPD Board Member 

Vince Biciunas Former CCFPD Board Member  

Kim Weil COB Environmental Planner 

Wendy Scherrer Happy Valley NA 

Joe Dietzgen Fairhaven NA 

Crina Hoyer South NA 

Hilary Wilkinson Edgemoor NA  

Todd Elsworth Recreation NW 

 
 
 
Parks Dept. Staff: Nicole Oliver, Parks & Recreation Director, noliver@cob.org  
   Laine Potter, Park Planning & Development Coordinator, lrpotter@cob.org  
   Karleena Burdick, Parks & Recreation Intern, kburdick@cob.org  
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